$1#r - TiELEL/THROAT PLATE, LOWER FEED ROCK SHAFT

i SLH-2B-1

! SLH-2B-FH-1

i | SLH-2B-FH-1E

SLH-2B-FH-1
SLH-2B-FH-1E

_1]_




4R - TE YT/ THROAT PLATE, LOWER FEED ROCK SHAFT

No.| HiRES T i Bk 8% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NOJw |m|m |6 | QTY

1 (35190-AB | *[*|-|-| 1 |&tiR THROAT PLATE

2 135191 #[*|-|=| 2 [#tiEsHRL SCREW 3/16X32

3 (35192 *[*|-|-| 1 [|§HRE THROAT PLATE BODY

4 (35193 *|* |- 2 |#iRELEHHLE SCREW 15/64X28

5 (35194 -] -1 1 |#IRELR CLOTH PLATE

6 (35195 **-|-| 4 |HERELHRIESHKLE SCREW 3/16X32 L=14.5

7 (35175 =l =*|-| 1 |&#& THROAT PLATE

7135175-E | -|-|-|=| 1 [$t& THROAT PLATE

8 135193 - -{*|*| 2 |#HRiEHRC SCREW 15/64X28

9 135177 -l =1*[*| 1 |AH&R(E) BED SLIDE (LEFT)

10135178 - -*|*| 1 |@BiRGEE) BED SLIDE (RIGHT)

11101133 | =l*|*| 2 |AfitHHRL SCREW 15/64X28 L=3.8

12 (35184 kx| 1 | TFEYS LOWER FEED ROCK SHAFT

13135182 *x|x|x| 1 |FEYUSEISY LOWER FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK

14 135183 x| xx| 1 | TFTEYBMISUIEHRL SCREW 1/4X24UNE

15 |35185 x| *k[* 1 |TFEYVEANAIL(E) SCREW CENTER 5/8X16UN (LONG)

16 {35187 k| k|x| 1 | TFEYEHRAuE NUT 5/8X16UN

17 |35186 kx| x| 1 [TFEYEA~ AL (EE) SCREW CENTER 5/8X16UN (SHORT)

18 135187 * k|| k| 1 |TFREYEARF v NUT 5/8X16UN

19| 6027-01 | #*|*|*|*| 2 |ZEYE< Hhl SCREW 3/8X28

20| 6027-02 | *|*|*|*| 2 |FEUmRHUFvk NUT 3/8X28

21135188 k| k| k| 1 [3EUBE FEED BAR

22 (35176 - =*|*] 1 |EYUE FEED DOG

22135189 ®| x| - -] 1 [ZEUSE FEED DOG

23| 1368 w k| x| 1 [EUEIEHRAL SCREW 1/4X24 L=11

24 (35235 k| kx| x| 1 | ETFEYESISIAE ROLLER & STUD

25135233 ¥ k| x| 1 | ETFTEYESHIZH FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK

26 |35234 kx| x| x| 1 | ETFEYBISIEEHRL SCREW 3/8X18

27 135186 #| kx| x] 1 | ETFREYEAHRCGE) SCREW CENTER 5/8X16UN (SHORT)

28 |35187 | k| kx| 1 | EFREYEBRNHRLCFvE NUT 5/8X16UN

29 |35232C ¥ x| x| x| 1 | ETFEYES FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT COMPLETE

30 [35232-01 [*|*|*|*| 1 |ETFEYEBEIR WEARYING BLOCK

31 35223 %] x[x| 1 |EFEYEILEDHHRL SCREW 1/4X24 L=16

32 |50174 *| kx| 1 | ETFEYVEHT—A—E TAPER PIN

33 (35185 ¥ k| x| x| 1 | ETFEVSBARRQLE) SCREW CENTER 5/8X16UN (LONG)

34 135187 *| x| x| 1 | ETFEYEAALFvE NUT 5/8X16UN

35 [35233C # k| k| x| 1 | ETFEYEIS () FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK COMPLETE

_12_




A FER S /PARTS FOR THREAD TENSION




A FE S /PARTS FOR THREAD TENSION

No.| SheaES i3 U;J RS e DESCRIPTION
- | | W
PARTS NO| g é é é QTY
1| 8079 *x|x[*| 1 [/NRFEFVH TENSION THUMB NUT 1/4X40
2 | 1422 | x|%| 1 [INRFERTYLY TENSION SPRING
3| 1423 x| *[*| 2 |FAFEDL TENSION DISC
4 1411 *|x|xl*| 1 [/NEAFE TENSION STUD (POST)
5 |35087 [k [kfx| 1 |EXEYZXH CONNECTING BRACKET
6 135159 k[ k| % 1 |FRE () THREAD GUIDE (MIDDLE)
7 | 6025 ®% x|k 1 |FRBE(d)EHARL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12
8 (11142 ®| x| *| % 1 |RE(F)Tyr— WASHER
9 (35166 | kx| % 1 |[KkiH LARGE THREAD GUIDE
10 (18417 *| x| k% 1 | KLBEMEOHRC SCREW 4.5X32 =8
1110683 *[x|*[x]| 1 |HRE(F) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
12 [10685 *[%kx)k| 1 [HRENT)ESHBL SCREW 3.4X36
13 (10519 #lx|x|*x| 1 |EEYZXESEHAL(E) SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
14 |35088 x| * 1 | EXYZXEi1EHRALGE) SCREW 6.75X24 L=15
1513508901 |*|*|*|*| 1 |EXY-RE/vHE PIN 4X22L
16 [35089-02 |*|*|*|*| 1 |EREUYZRE/vHE PIN 4X35L
17| 1414 *|[x|x|*| 1 |[HRAFH TENSION REGULATOR
18 |10581 * (%% 1 | RFFALEDHRLC SCREW 7/32X32 L=7
19 1417 ¥ k||| 1 |REIRRUEEIZTYST REGULATING SPRING
20 |35161 #[*[x|*| 1 [RERUYRTYLY THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
21 1418 k| x|x| 1 [REYRTYLTREET THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING SLEEVE
2235160 x| ¥ x| % 1 |RAFE THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
2335162 *[k|x|*| 1 |[HRFFMD TENSION DISC
24 |135164 k| *| x| 1 |RAFE TENSION DISC LEATHER
25135163 #x|*|*x| 1 [RF FAH—D TENSION DISC WASHER
26 |35165 kx| 1 [BERTYLY TENSION RELEASE SPRING
27 8079 x| k% 1 | REFFUE TENSION THUMB NUT 1/4X40
28 |35160C ®| x| kx| 1 | RIETFEGD THREAD CONTROLLER STUD COMP.

_]4_







{4J= 5 1/ACCESSORIES 1

No.| R BES 717 | B 2% DESCRIPTION
L | L
v w [V
PARTS NOJa|o|o|a| QTY
1 [N0925 | xx|x] 5 [& NEEDLE 1000 #250
2 [35225 #|# kx| 1 [SYA—EIRATR SHUTTLE CYLINDER OPENER
3 |35226 #|*|*|*| 5 |RE BOBBIN
4 | 8118 *|x|*[x| 1 |KFSA/3—(K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
5 | 8120 ¥ k[x|x| 1 |FS4/3—(h) SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
6 | 8121 ¥k %] 1 |FSA4/3—UN) SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
7 119473 kx| x|x| 1 [FFEFSA1— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
8 [8132-B | *|*|[*|*x| 1 [BEfSLE ACCESSORY BAG
9 (19457 *| x| kx| 1 |RALF(2.5mm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (2.5MM)
10 | 19458 *| kx| %x| 1 [RABLUF(Emm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (3MM)
11 {19459 *[*[x| x| 1 |RALF(Emm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (4MM)
12 119460 #x| %% 1 |RALUF(BEmm) HEXAGONAL WRENCH (5MM)
13| 8123 k(%% 1 [JRUN) OILER
14 |35254 *{*|*x]|*%] 1 |HRiIFTtvk THREAD STAND COMPLETE
15 |35494-01 | *|*|*|*| 1 |R)LEH—=FERE) BELT GUARD BODY (1)
16 [35494-03 | *|*|*[*| 1 [RJFH—FE4fIR BELT GUARD STAY
17 135239-A | *|*|*[*| 1 |XJLEH—FXEK(2) BELT GUARD BODY (2)
18 |30046 x| *%[x|x| 6 [RILMH—FERELEDHRL SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
19 {13005 * kx| 3 (NILMH—FER{FRIESHIC(E) |SCREW 6.75X24 L=10
20 |10519 *fkfk|k| 1 (NI —FE{TIRIESORRC(E)  |SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5

_16._.




1@ &2/ACCESSORIES 2




{1/E 2 /ACCESSORIES 2

No.| HfRES ;i fE% LI DESGRIPTION
— L Tl
PARTS NOJo oo |m| QTY
1 35255 ¥ k| *k|[x] 1 |HREEVH BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
2 (11376 k| k[*]|%x| 1 |[B—F—L \—BIIR MOTOR LEVER EXTENSION
3 (11377 # x| *k[x| 2 |F—F—L/A—f#lBIRIEDRLC SCREW 1/4X32 L=19.5
4| 8126-02 {*|*|*x|*x| 2 |BE—2—L A A—H#BiREHREFYE  |NUT 1/4X32
5 [ 8126-03 [*|*|*[*x| 2 |E—F—L/"—HiBIRD v +—  |WASHER
6 |35007 *| k| kx| 1 |T—1— , PULLEY
7 117082 x| *k|x]| 1 |<ZY(500) CHAIN (500)
8 [13079 #| x| k%] 2 |<{ZU(1000) CHAIN (1000)
9 [35240 k| *|*x] 2 |E2T BED HINGE
10 |35241 *|x|%{*x] 8 |ErTibsHdal SCREW 5/16X18 L=65.5
11 | 0058 #|x|*|x] 8 |EvTikHRURFVAT Tyl r— WASHER
12 | 0040 *[+[x{*] 8 |ETikHRLTVE NUT 5/16X18
13 |35157C k[ x|x] 1 |[FAIRYIA () OIL BOX COMPLETE
14 |135157-04 | *|*|*|*x| 1 [RTYLHIR OIL BOX COVER SPRING
153515707 |*[*|*[*| 2 |ZzIruM OIL BOX FELT (SMALL)
16 [35157-08 |*|*|*|*| 1 |Zz/LHBRZiKR OIL BOX FELT PLATE
17135157-09 | #|=|*|*| 1 |Zz/Lk() OIL BOX FELT (LARGE)
18 110699 *|x|x| x| 1 |FEEADEH THUMB SCREW 3.4X36
19| 8100 #|x|*|*x| 1 |ZFULTRIESDHRE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
20| 8100 ®|*|*x[x| 1 |ZzILMHEZLESHHLC SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
21| 8100 ®| %% x| 1 |FzMBZHUEDHRLE SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5
22 |35223 x| ® kx| 1 |AAIARvIRIEHRL SCREW 1/4X24 L=16
23 |35242 %] x|x| 1 |@ST OIL PAN
24 11570 ¥ x| x| x| 4 [HZITiEHRC SCREW 13/64X32
25 |13094 ®| k| *|x| 2 |RF LBy PEDAL WITH STOP RINGS

_18_




/OPTION

7l 7e dh




Bl 58 &5/ OPTION

No.| B82S T f BEN 24 DESCRIPTION
— [V T
PARTS NO|o | @ |o|m| QTY
1 135237 ol IE S I I IO T 1 Ea N Y o B AUXILIARY BELT GUARD
2 115081 * k| kx| 2 [EEINILEAH—FARAL WOOD SCREW
3 16287 | *x[*| 2 |HWHNILFH—FARBQLTv+— |[WASHER
4 (35238 k% 1 |WEIILEE—F (B AUXILIARY BELT GUARD (FRONT)
5 |30046 k[ x] 1 [FEBINILEH—F (B tksHHl SCREW M4X0.7 L=6
6 |35245 | x|®l-1 1 |DTqoH—H—FER&GE FINGER GUARD BASE
6 |35246 = ==1*| 1 |Z4vH—H—FER{TFE FINGER GUARD BASE
7 | 8097 k%] 1 [TaoH—H—FEAELEHHL SCREW 15/64X28 L=5
8 |35244 ¥ *lx|—| 1 |[FZaoH—H—FK FINGER GUARD
8 28564 -1=-1-|*| 1 |[Z4H—H—F FINGER GUARD
9 | 8103 k| kx| k) 2 |TaoA—H—FiksHHC SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5

_20_




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—-mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

tAa—3IL %R EH

T273-0018 FEEMmiETHKHET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IP&E % : 050-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co jp

(ERERE)

Parts No. PB72100 (1015)

Rev. 4.3



